



SPANISH CONSTITUTIONAL COURT
Cabinet of the President
Press Office

INFORMATIVE NOTE No. 26/2016

THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT HOLDS A MINUTE'S SILENCE TO HONOUR THE VICTIMS OF THE BRUSSELS ATTACKS

At midday today, the Constitutional Court has held a minute's silence to honour the victims of the attacks committed yesterday in Brussels, and as a sign of support to their families and the people of Belgium. The Court has reiterated its rejection and condemnation of these heinous acts.

Madrid, 23 March 2016